not require consent then it is assumed they meet the standards required by the Building
Regulations or are exempt.
All ownership, access rights of way and maintenance liabilities over shared parts, common
grounds, and garden areas and outbuildings should be clarified.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

165,000
ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS. It should be noted this sum is an
estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information provided by Building
Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and market comments

78,000
SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND POUNDS.
The following buoyant market conditions over a prolonged period through the Covid 19
pandemic, there are now indications of a return to a more balanced level of supply and demand,
partly influenced by current economic circumstances and changing interest rates.